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NEDC FEE SCHEDULE (New pricing takes effect 1/1/2026)  
The four most variable costs associated with the frozen embryo transfer with donor embryos are the home study cost, the 
cost of the medications, outside cycle monitoring visits and donor associated fees. Home study costs vary from state to 

state and from agency to agency; medication prices vary depending on your insurance coverage and your chosen 
pharmacy, and donor fees include lab, shipping, and handling costs paid by the NEDC to facilitate the donation of the 

embryos to the NEDC. 

Application Fee (Paid with Initial Application) ……. $449.00 

Program Fee (Due at initial Consult) ………………  $5,450.00  

                                                                                    TOTAL    $5,899.00                                                                               

Southeastern Fertility Center Fees 

Medical Clearance Visit (Due at time of Service) …………………………………………………………………….  $660.00 

Medical Transfer Cycle Fees (Per Cycle) …………………………………………………………..………………..    $4,000.00 

Donor associated fees are the procurement fees (shipping and labs) associated with each donor profile. This 
is a flat fee payable by the recipient couple to the NEDC at the time of their frozen embryo transfer. Although 

the amount owed will vary based on how many different donor embryos are thawed per transfer, it is subject to 
minimums and maximums as outlined below. 

Multi-Embryo Sets 
First Multi-Embryo Donor Profile ……………………………………………………………………………………………          $995 

Second Multi-Embryo Donor Profile …………………………………………………………….…………………………          $450 

Third Multi-Embryo Donor Profile …………………………………………………………………….…………………….          $450 

The NEDC will NOT charge for more than three Donor Profiles per transfer. These fees do not apply if you 
yourself have used that specific donor for a previous transfer. For multi-embryo sets, the minimum fee per 
transfer is $995, and the total maximum per transfer is $1895. 

Single-Embryo Sets 
First Single-Embryo Donor Profile………………………………………………………………………………………….          $450 

Second Single-Embryo Donor Profile    ………………………………………………………………………………….           $450 

Third Single-Embryo Donor Profile ………………………………………………………………………………………..           $450                                                                                                                                    

The NEDC will NOT charge for more than three Donor Profiles per transfer. These fees do not apply if you 
yourself have used that specific donor for a previous transfer. For single-embryo sets, the minimum fee per 
transfer is $450, and the total maximum per transfer is $1350. 

 For Recipients Using a Combination of Multi-Embryo and Single-Embryo Profiles: 
If your primary donor set is a single embryo set and you have a multi-embryo set as a back-up, your primary donor fee will 
be $450 and your first multi-embryo back-up fee will be $995. If a third donor profile is used (single- OR multi-embryo set) 

that third profile fee will be $450. The maximum fee for a combination-profile transfer is $1895. 
We may offer a discounted rate for the donor associated fees of select special consideration embryos, to encourage their 

use. Please contact us if you have an interest in a special consideration donor profile or if you have any questions 
regarding donor associated fees. 

(865)777-2013 or recipient.nurse@nedc.life 
All above fees are subject to change without notice. 

Sibling Program/Clearance Fee …… $3995.00 
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OUTSIDE VENDOR FEES 

 

Medication                                                                                                                                                                       (fees vary) 

Lab tests                                                                                                                                                                            (fees vary) 

Ultrasounds not performed at Southeastern Fertility                                                                                  (fees vary) 

Home Study,  
           by licensed placement agency                                                                                                                    (fees vary) 
  
Mandatory review of Home Study, Embryo Adoption Educational Training by CAC, or other Social 
Worker                                                                                                                                                                           ($325 ) 

Open Agreement Facilitation Fee,  

          by CAC, Social Worker, licensed placement agency, or an attorney                                     ($1,765) 
Counseling (optional), by CAC or Social Worker                                                                                    (fees may vary) 

Notes  

1 Fees paid to the NEDC are non-refundable and administrative in nature, not medical.  They are not 
covered by insurance nor are they eligible expenses for Flexible Spending Accounts or Health Care 
Spending Accounts.  

2 If you are considering ONLY embryo adoption, then a more limited home study such as the 
Snowflakes Family Evaluation is an additional option you may consider. You can find more information 
about this option by calling Jenna Baker at 970-578-9700 x226 or jenna@nightlight.org.  

*Charge may be subject to a 3% processing fee. 
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